SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Amarantus / Amaranth

Kraj pochodzenia / Ukraina / Ukraine
Country of origin
Witasciwosci organoleptyczne i fizykochemiczne / Organoleptic and physical-chemical

properties
Sktadniki / Ingredients 100% amarantus / 100% conventional amaranth
Barwa / Colour Kremowy, jasny zétty / creamy light yellow
Smak / Taste Charakterystyczny, brak nieprzyjemnego smaku/ Characteristic, no off taste
Zapach / Smell Charakterystyczny / Characteristic
Wilgotnos¢ / Moisture Maximum 12,0%

Czystos¢ / Degree of pu- | Minimum 99,9%

rity

Pestycydy / Pesticides Zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem UE nr 396/2005 / According to EU regulations no
396/2005 as amended

Termin przydatnosci / 24 miesigce przy wiasciwych warunkach przechowywania i odpowiednio

Shelf life zamknietym opakowaniu / 24 months in proper storage conditions and the
packaging properly closed

Opakowanie / Worki papierowe 25kg / 25kg paper bags

Package

Warunki przechowy- Przechowywaé w suchym miejscu, wolnym od obcych zapachdéw, w

wania / temperaturze ponizej 20°C i wilgotno$ci wzglednej ponizej 65% / Storage in a

Storage dry place, free from foreign odors, with temperature less than 20°C, and relative

humidity less than 65%

Mikrobiologia / Microbiology

Rodzaj / Type

Drobnoustroje / total <1076 cfu/g (AOAC 990.12)

microbial count

Drozdze / Yeast <1074 cfu/g (AOAC 997.02)

Salmonella Nieobecna /259 Absent/25g (AOAC 967.25)
Plesnie / mould <1074 cfu/g (AOAC 997.02)

Escherichia coli <10 cfu/g (AOAC 966.24)

Bakterie coli. / Coliforms | <103 cfu/g (ISO 4831)

Bacillus cereus <10"3 cfu/g (AOAC 980.31)
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GMO Ten produkt nie byt modyfikowany genetycznie / This product has not been
derived from and does not contain components of Genetically Modified
Organism origin

Wartosé odzywcza 100g produktu* / Nutritional Values

Wartos¢ energetyczna / Energy value 1,573 /371 kJ/kcal
Biatko / Protein 13,6
Weglowodany / Carbohydrates 65,3
Zawartos¢ cukréw ogotem / Total sugars content 1,7
Thuszcz /Fat 6.7
Kwasy ttuszczowe nasycone / Saturated fatty acids total 15
Btonnik / Dietary fibres 6,7
Sol / Salt 0,01
* sporzgdzono na podstawie dokumentéw dostawcy /Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier
Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in  (Handled on In Product Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives MO MO MO NO MO MO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NOQ YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives MNO MO MO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO MO NO YES YES
SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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